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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 10/01/2020

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $2,065,300.00 $87,850.00 95.75%

5 Dollars 60 $4,043,573.96 $334,478.77 91.73%

1 Dollar 225 $9,480,685.51 $654,935.17 93.09%

50 Cents 4 $170,189.50 $18,074.50 89.38%

25 Cents  142 $3,646,476.86 $361,974.77 90.07%

10 Cents 2 $132,548.00 $5,925.10 95.53%

City Slot 50 $5,253,132.77 $519,698.60 90.11%

5 Cents 48 $1,251,245.96 $67,260.34 94.62%

1 Cents 1962 $72,077,963.01 $6,479,994.15 91.01%

2499 $98,121,115.57 $8,530,191.40 91.31%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $2,756,006.00 $406,798.75  85.24%

House Banked Poker 26 $2,033,342.50 $477,392.52  76.52%

Player Banked Poker 8 $741,455.00 $74,145.50 N/A

Craps 4 $356,098.00 $36,299.50  89.81%

Roulette 8 $274,179.00 $56,946.50  79.23%

Totals 81.96%$1,051,582.77$6,161,080.5083

$9,581,774.17Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$89,523.54

$716,188.32

$286,475.33

$71,618.83

$358,094.16

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,227,710.09)

$1,104,939.08

($8,828.61)

($511,823.02)

$14,024.30

($21.77)

$8,952,354.06

$805,711.87

Total 9% Tax Collected $805,711.87

4.83%

17.16%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$98,121,115.57

$6,161,080.50

$104,282,196.07 5.49% $934,573,603.23

Calender YTD

$882,591,964.63

$51,981,638.60

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-15.32%

-5.48%

-4.83%


